APPENDIX HII:

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA RATE STUDY



RA DR A 0

Calculated rates will be charged during the following year:

General Information

FY2017

Calculated Rates are based on the following year:

FY2016

Depreciation Recapture Method

Billing Rates

DEPAR OR ATO

Department Name/Number

Arizona State Museum / 0201

Name of Service Center

Arizona State Museum State Mandated Programs

Purpose of Service Center

Service Center Account Number

2488800

Operations Subsidy Account Number 1

Operations Subsidy Account Number 2

Operations Subsidy Account Number 3

Operations Subsidy Account Number 4

Operations Subsidy Account Number 5

CONTACT INFORMATION
Account Manager

Name Email

Lyons,Patrick D plyons@email.arizona.edu

Phone number
(520) 621-6281

Director, Arizona State Museum

Lyons,Patrick D plyons@email.arizona.edu

(520) 621-6281

Associate Curator/Head of Collections

Eckert,Suzanne Lorraine |sleckert@email.arizona.edu

(520) 621-6281

Department Head

Espy,Kimberly Andrews |kespy@email.arizona.edu

(520) 621-3513




Box Storage Costs

| item | _AnnualCost

TotalFixed Costs | |

Annual Discount Rate Annual Inflation  Net Monthly

Rate Rate
7.20% 1.70% 0.46%
I S
Box Costs

Shelving per 1' box 56.95 1.00 56.95
Standard white archival box 10.45 1.00 10.45
Median size bag 0.10 20.00 2.00
Acid free card stock 0.03 20.00 0.55
Space/Rent 6.82 12.00 81.88
Archival Pen 2.89 0.50 1.45

Total Year One Expenses | | 153.28

T Quantity per | Annual Cost Per Perpetuity
Year Cost Month Cost

Shelving per 1' box 56.95 0.05 2.85 0.24 51.82
Standard white archival box 10.45 0.20 2.09 0.17 38.00
Inventory Labor 49.96 1.00 49.96 4.16 908.36
Space/Rent 6.82 12.00 81.88 6.82 1,488.73

Total Recurring Expenses 12419 | 136.78 11.40 2,486.91

At MAXIMUM efficiency, shelving units provide 6,026 archive boxes storage in a footprint of 1,305.85 square
feet (53.3' x 24.5'). In order to maintain efficiency and provide realistic shelving and space costs per box, we
estimate 80% efficiency on storage.

Shelving Charge
Boxes per Carriage Carriage Cost Efficiency Co;tozer
336 15,309.28 80.00% 56.95
Space/Rent Charge
Boxes per Area Area (Sqft) Efficiency Squto?(er
6,026 1,305.85 80.00% 0.27




Box Storage Costs

Amortization of Perpetuity Costs
Revenue Liability
Recognized Balance
Time of Sale $0.00 $2,486.91
Year 1 $132.79 $2,354.12
Year 2 $125.70 $2,228.42
Year 3 $118.99 $2,109.43
Year 4 $112.63 $1,996.80
Year 5 $106.62 $1,890.17
Year 6 $100.93 $1,789.25
Year 7 $95.54 $1,693.71
Year 8 $90.44 $1,603.27
Year 9 $85.61 $1,517.66
Year 10 $81.04 $1,436.63
Year 11 $76.71 $1,359.92
Year 12 $72.61 $1,287.30
Year 13 $68.74 $1,218.57
Year 14 $65.07 $1,153.50
Year 15 $61.59 $1,091.91
Year 16 $58.30 $1,033.60
Year 17 $55.19 $978.41
Year 18 $52.24 $926.17
Year 19 $49.45 $876.72
Year 20 $46.81 $829.90
Year 21 $44.31 $785.59
Year 22 $41.95 $743.64
Year 23 $39.71 $703.94
Year 24 $37.59 $666.35
Year 25 $35.58 $630.77
Year 26 $33.68 $597.09
Year 27 $31.88 $565.21
Year 28 $30.18 $535.03
Year 29 $28.57 $506.46
Year 30 $27.04 $479.41
Year 31 $25.60 $453.82
Year 32 $24.23 $429.58
Year 33 $22.94 $406.65
Year 34 $21.71 $384.93
Year 35 $20.55 $364.38
Year 36 $19.46 $344.92
Year 37 $18.42 $326.51
Year 38 $17.43 $309.07
Year 39 $16.50 $292.57
Year 40 $15.62 $276.95
Year 41 $14.79 $262.16
Year 42 $14.00 $248.16
Year 43 $13.25 $234.91




Box Storage Costs

Year 44 $12.54 $222.37
Year 45 $11.87 $210.49
Year 46 $11.24 $199.25
Year 47 $10.64 $188.61
Year 48 $10.07 $178.54
Year 49 $9.53 $169.01
Year 50 $9.02 $159.98
Year 51 $8.54 $151.44
Year 52 $8.09 $143.36
Year 53 $7.65 $135.70
Year 54 $7.25 $128.46
Year 55 $6.86 $121.60
Year 56 $6.49 $115.10
Year 57 $6.15 $108.96
Year 58 $5.82 $103.14
Year 59 $5.51 $97.63
Year 60 $5.21 $92.42
Year 61 $4.93 $87.48
Year 62 $4.67 $82.81
Year 63 $4.42 $78.39
Year 64 $4.19 $74.21
Year 65 $3.96 $70.24
Year 66 $3.75 $66.49
Year 67 $3.55 $62.94
Year 68 $3.36 $59.58
Year 69 $3.18 $56.40
Year 70 $3.01 $53.39
Year 71 $2.85 $50.54
Year 72 $2.70 $47.84
Year 73 $2.55 $45.28
Year 74 $2.42 $42.87
Year 75 $2.29 $40.58
Year 76 $2.17 $38.41
Year 77 $2.05 $36.36
Year 78 $1.94 $34.42
Year 79 $1.84 $32.58
Year 80 $1.74 $30.84
Year 81 $1.65 $29.19
Year 82 $1.56 $27.64
Year 83 $1.48 $26.16
Year 84 $1.40 $24.76
Year 85 $1.32 $23.44
Year 86 $1.25 $22.19
Year 87 $1.18 $21.00
Year 88 $1.12 $19.88
Year 89 $1.06 $18.82
Year 90 $1.00 $17.82




Box Storage Costs

Year 91 $0.95 $16.86
Year 92 $0.90 $15.96
Year 93 $0.85 $15.11
Year 94 S0.81 $14.30
Year 95 $0.76 $13.54
Year 96 $0.72 $12.82
Year 97 $0.68 $12.13
Year 98 $0.65 $11.49
Year 99 $0.61 $10.87
Year 100 $0.58 $10.29
Year 101 $0.55 $9.74
Year 102 $0.52 $9.22
Year 103 $0.49 $8.73
Year 104 $0.47 $8.26
Year 105 $0.44 $7.82
Year 106 $0.42 $7.40
Year 107 $0.40 $7.01
Year 108 $0.37 $6.64
Year 109 $0.35 $6.28
Year 110 $0.34 $5.95
Year 111 $0.32 $5.63
Year 112 $0.30 $5.33
Year 113 $0.28 $5.04
Year 114 $0.27 S4.77
Year 115 $0.25 $4.52
Year 116 S0.24 $4.28
Year 117 $0.23 $4.05
Year 118 S0.22 $3.83
Year 119 $0.20 $3.63
Year 120 $0.19 $3.43
Year 121 $0.18 $3.25
Year 122 $0.17 $3.08
Year 123 $0.16 $2.91
Year 124 $0.16 $2.76
Year 125 $0.15 S2.61
Year 126 $0.14 $2.47
Year 127 $0.13 $2.34
Year 128 $0.12 $2.21
Year 129 $0.12 $2.10
Year 130 $0.11 $1.98
Year 131 $0.11 $1.88
Year 132 $0.10 $1.78
Year 133 $0.09 $1.68
Year 134 $0.09 $1.59
Year 135 $0.09 $1.51
Year 136 $0.08 $1.43
Year 137 $0.08 $1.35




Box Storage Costs

Year 138 $0.07 $1.28
Year 139 $0.07 $1.21
Year 140 $0.06 $1.15
Year 141 S0.06 $1.08
Year 142 $0.06 $1.03
Year 143 $0.05 $0.97
Year 144 $0.05 $0.92
Year 145 $0.05 $0.87
Year 146 $0.05 $0.82
Year 147 $0.04 $0.78
Year 148 $0.04 $0.74
Year 149 $0.04 $0.70
Year 150 $0.04 $0.66
Year 151 $0.04 $0.63
Year 152 $0.03 $0.59
Year 153 $0.03 $0.56
Year 154 $0.03 $0.53
Year 155 $0.03 $0.50
Year 156 $0.03 $0.48
Year 157 $0.03 $0.45
Year 158 $0.02 $0.43
Year 159 $0.02 $0.40
Year 160 $0.02 $0.38
Year 161 $0.02 S0.36
Year 162 $0.02 $0.34
Year 163 $0.02 $0.32
Year 164 $0.02 $0.31
Year 165 $0.02 $0.29
Year 166 $0.02 $0.28
Year 167 $0.01 $0.26
Year 168 $0.01 $0.25
Year 169 $0.01 $0.23
Year 170 $0.01 $0.22
Year 171 $0.01 $0.21
Year 172 $0.01 $0.20
Year 173 $0.01 $0.19
Year 174 $0.01 $0.18
Year 175 $0.01 $0.17
Year 176 $0.01 $0.16
Year 177 $0.01 $0.15
Year 178 $0.01 $0.14
Year 179 $0.01 $0.13
Year 180 $0.13 $0.00




Billable Filing Costs

| item | _AnnualCost

[TotalFixedCosts | |
Annual Discount Rate Annual Inflation  Net Monthly
Rate Rate
7.20% 1.70% 0.46%
I N o
Linear Ft Costs

Linear Foot of Shelving 56.95 1.00 56.95
Folders 0.26 14.40 3.74
Space/Rent 6.82 12.00 81.88
2.5" Document Box 5.04 4.80 24.19

S I A N 7

T Quantity per | Annual Cost Per Perpetuity
Year Cost Month Cost

Linear Foot of Shelving 56.95 0.05 2.85 0.24 51.82
Folders 0.26 2.88 0.75 0.06 13.64
Inventory Labor 24.98 1.00 24.98 2.08 454.18
Space/Rent 6.82 12.00 81.88 6.82 1,488.73
2.5" Document Box 5.04 0.96 4.84 0.40 88.00

[ [ | s3] oe1| 20537

At MAXIMUM efficiency, shelving units provide 6,026 archive boxes storage in a footprint of 1,305.85 square
feet (53.3' x 24.5'). In order to maintain efficiency and provide realistic shelving and space costs per box, we
estimate 80% efficiency on storage.

Shelving Charge
Cost per
Li feet Carri Carriage Cost Effici
inear feet per Carriage arriage Cos iciency Linear ft
336 15,309.28 80.00% 56.95
Space/Rent Charge
. .. Sqft per
L Feet A A Sqft Eff
inear Feet per Area rea (Sqft) iciency Linear ft
6,026 1,305.85 80.00% 0.27




Billable Filing Costs

Amortization of Perpetuity Costs
Revenue Liability
Recognized Balance
Time of Sale $0.00 $2,096.37
Year 1 $111.94 $1,984.43
Year 2 $105.96 $1,878.47
Year 3 $100.30 $1,778.17
Year 4 $94.95 $1,683.22
Year 5 $89.88 $1,593.34
Year 6 $85.08 $1,508.27
Year 7 $80.54 $1,427.73
Year 8 $76.24 $1,351.50
Year 9 $72.16 $1,279.33
Year 10 $68.31 $1,211.02
Year 11 $64.66 $1,146.36
Year 12 $61.21 $1,085.15
Year 13 $57.94 $1,027.20
Year 14 $54.85 $972.36
Year 15 $51.92 $920.44
Year 16 $49.15 $871.29
Year 17 $46.52 $824.77
Year 18 S44.04 $780.73
Year 19 $41.69 $739.04
Year 20 $39.46 $699.58
Year 21 $37.35 $662.22
Year 22 $35.36 $626.86
Year 23 $33.47 $593.39
Year 24 $31.68 $561.71
Year 25 $29.99 $531.71
Year 26 $28.39 $503.32
Year 27 $26.88 $476.45
Year 28 $25.44 $451.01
Year 29 $24.08 $426.92
Year 30 $22.80 S404.13
Year 31 $21.58 $382.55
Year 32 $20.43 $362.12
Year 33 $19.34 $342.79
Year 34 $18.30 $324.48
Year 35 $17.33 $307.16
Year 36 $16.40 $290.76
Year 37 $15.53 $275.23
Year 38 $14.70 $260.54
Year 39 $13.91 $246.62
Year 40 $13.17 $233.45
Year 41 $12.47 $220.99
Year 42 $11.80 $209.19
Year 43 S11.17 $198.02




Billable Filing Costs

Year 44 $10.57 $187.45
Year 45 $10.01 $177.44
Year 46 $9.47 $167.96
Year 47 $8.97 $158.99
Year 48 $8.49 $150.50
Year 49 $8.04 $142.47
Year 50 $7.61 $134.86
Year 51 $7.20 $127.66
Year 52 $6.82 $120.84
Year 53 $6.45 $114.39
Year 54 $6.11 $108.28
Year 55 $5.78 $102.50
Year 56 $5.47 $97.03
Year 57 $5.18 $91.85
Year 58 $4.90 $86.94
Year 59 $4.64 $82.30
Year 60 $4.39 $77.91
Year 61 $4.16 $73.75
Year 62 $3.94 $69.81
Year 63 $3.73 $66.08
Year 64 $3.53 $62.55
Year 65 $3.34 $59.21
Year 66 $3.16 $56.05
Year 67 $2.99 $53.06
Year 68 $2.83 $50.22
Year 69 $2.68 S47.54
Year 70 $2.54 $45.00
Year 71 $2.40 $42.60
Year 72 $2.27 $40.33
Year 73 $2.15 $38.17
Year 74 $2.04 $36.13
Year 75 $1.93 $34.21
Year 76 $1.83 $32.38
Year 77 $1.73 $30.65
Year 78 $1.64 $29.01
Year 79 $1.55 $27.46
Year 80 $1.47 $26.00
Year 81 $1.39 $24.61
Year 82 $1.31 $23.30
Year 83 $1.24 $22.05
Year 84 $1.18 $20.87
Year 85 S1.11 $19.76
Year 86 $1.06 $18.70
Year 87 $1.00 $17.71
Year 88 $0.95 $16.76
Year 89 $0.89 $15.87
Year 90 $0.85 $15.02




Billable Filing Costs

Year 91 $0.80 $14.22
Year 92 S0.76 $13.46
Year 93 $0.72 $12.74
Year 94 S0.68 $12.06
Year 95 $0.64 $11.41
Year 96 $0.61 $10.81
Year 97 $0.58 $10.23
Year 98 $0.55 $9.68
Year 99 $0.52 $9.17
Year 100 $0.49 $8.68
Year 101 $0.46 $8.21
Year 102 $0.44 $7.77
Year 103 $0.42 $7.36
Year 104 $0.39 $6.97
Year 105 $0.37 $6.59
Year 106 $0.35 $6.24
Year 107 $0.33 $5.91
Year 108 $0.32 $5.59
Year 109 $0.30 $5.29
Year 110 S0.28 $5.01
Year 111 $0.27 S4.74
Year 112 $0.25 $4.49
Year 113 $0.24 $4.25
Year 114 $0.23 $4.02
Year 115 $0.21 $3.81
Year 116 $0.20 $3.61
Year 117 $0.19 $3.41
Year 118 $0.18 $3.23
Year 119 $0.17 $3.06
Year 120 $0.16 $2.90
Year 121 $0.15 $2.74
Year 122 $0.15 $2.59
Year 123 $0.14 $2.46
Year 124 $0.13 $2.32
Year 125 $0.12 $2.20
Year 126 $0.12 $2.08
Year 127 $0.11 $1.97
Year 128 $0.11 $1.87
Year 129 $0.10 $1.77
Year 130 $0.09 $1.67
Year 131 $0.09 $1.58
Year 132 $0.08 $1.50
Year 133 $0.08 $1.42
Year 134 $0.08 $1.34
Year 135 $0.07 $1.27
Year 136 $0.07 $1.20
Year 137 $0.06 S1.14




Billable Filing Costs

Year 138 $0.06 $1.08
Year 139 $0.06 $1.02
Year 140 $0.05 $0.97
Year 141 $0.05 $0.91
Year 142 $0.05 $0.87
Year 143 $0.05 $0.82
Year 144 $0.04 $0.78
Year 145 $0.04 $0.73
Year 146 $0.04 $0.70
Year 147 $0.04 $0.66
Year 148 $0.04 $0.62
Year 149 $0.03 $0.59
Year 150 $0.03 $0.56
Year 151 $0.03 $0.53
Year 152 $0.03 $0.50
Year 153 $0.03 $0.47
Year 154 $0.03 $0.45
Year 155 $0.02 $0.42
Year 156 $0.02 $0.40
Year 157 $0.02 $0.38
Year 158 $0.02 $0.36
Year 159 $0.02 S0.34
Year 160 $0.02 $0.32
Year 161 $0.02 S0.31
Year 162 $0.02 $0.29
Year 163 $0.02 $0.27
Year 164 $0.01 $0.26
Year 165 $0.01 $0.25
Year 166 $0.01 $0.23
Year 167 $0.01 $0.22
Year 168 $0.01 $0.21
Year 169 $0.01 $0.20
Year 170 $0.01 $0.19
Year 171 $0.01 $0.18
Year 172 $0.01 $0.17
Year 173 $0.01 $0.16
Year 174 $0.01 $0.15
Year 175 $0.01 $0.14
Year 176 $0.01 $0.13
Year 177 $0.01 $0.13
Year 178 $0.01 $0.12
Year 179 $0.01 S0.11
Year 180 $0.11 $0.00




Permit Issuance Costs

| item | _AnnualCost

Total Fixed Costs -]
A | Inflati Net Monthl
Annual Discount Rate Anatintiation et Monthly
Rate Rate
7.20% 1.70% 0.46%
" Ti
“
Permit Costs
Avg 2" of Linear Shelving 9.49 1.00 9.49
Folders 0.26 2.00 0.52
Document Box 5.04 1.00 5.04

Year Cost Month Cost

Avg 2" of Linear Shelving 9.49 0.05 0.47 0.04 8.55
Folders 0.26 0.80 0.21 0.02 3.82
Inventory Labor 24.98 1.00 24.98 2.08 454.18
Space/Rent Avg 2" 1.14 12.00 13.65 1.14 248.18
Document Box 5.04 0.20 1.01 0.08 18.36

| | 4032/  336] 733.09]

At MAXIMUM efficiency, shelving units provide 6,026 archive boxes storage in a footprint of 1,305.85 square
feet (53.3' x 24.5'). In order to maintain efficiency and provide realistic shelving and space costs per box, we
estimate 80% efficiency on storage.

Shelving Charge

Cost per

Li feet Carri Carri Cost Effici
inear feet per Carriage arriage Cos iciency Linear ft
336 15,309.28 80.00% 56.95

Space/Rent Charge

Sqft per

Li Feet A A Sqft Effici
inear Feet per Area rea (Sqft) iciency Linear ft
6,026 1,305.85 80.00% 0.27




Permit Issuance Costs

Amortization of Perpetuity Costs
Revenue Liability
Recognized Balance
Time of Sale $0.00 $733.09
Year 1l $39.14 $693.95
Year 2 $37.05 $656.89
Year 3 $35.08 $621.82
Year 4 $33.20 $588.61
Year 5 $31.43 $557.18
Year 6 $29.75 $527.43
Year 7 $28.16 $499.27
Year 8 $26.66 $472.61
Year 9 $25.24 $447.38
Year 10 $23.89 $423.49
Year 11 $22.61 $400.88
Year 12 $21.41 $379.47
Year 13 $20.26 $359.21
Year 14 $19.18 $340.03
Year 15 $18.16 $321.87
Year 16 $17.19 $304.69
Year 17 $16.27 $288.42
Year 18 $15.40 $273.02
Year 19 $14.58 $258.44
Year 20 $13.80 $244.64
Year 21 $13.06 $231.58
Year 22 $12.37 $219.21
Year 23 $11.70 $207.51
Year 24 $11.08 $196.43
Year 25 $10.49 $185.94
Year 26 $9.93 $176.01
Year 27 $9.40 $166.61
Year 28 $8.90 $157.71
Year 29 $8.42 $149.29
Year 30 $7.97 $141.32
Year 31 $7.55 $133.78
Year 32 $7.14 $126.63
Year 33 $6.76 $119.87
Year 34 $6.40 $113.47
Year 35 $6.06 $107.41
Year 36 $5.74 $101.68
Year 37 $5.43 $96.25
Year 38 $5.14 $91.11
Year 39 $4.86 $86.24
Year 40 S4.61 $81.64
Year 41 $4.36 $77.28
Year 42 $4.13 $73.15
Year 43 $3.91 $69.25




Permit Issuance Costs

Year 44 $3.70 $65.55
Year 45 $3.50 $62.05
Year 46 $3.31 $58.74
Year 47 $3.14 $55.60
Year 48 $2.97 $52.63
Year 49 $2.81 $49.82
Year 50 $2.66 $47.16
Year 51 $2.52 $44.64
Year 52 $2.38 $42.26
Year 53 $2.26 $40.00
Year 54 $2.14 $37.87
Year 55 $2.02 $35.84
Year 56 $1.91 $33.93
Year 57 $1.81 $32.12
Year 58 $1.71 $30.40
Year 59 $1.62 $28.78
Year 60 $1.54 $27.24
Year 61 $1.45 $25.79
Year 62 $1.38 $24.41
Year 63 $1.30 $23.11
Year 64 $1.23 $21.87
Year 65 $1.17 $20.71
Year 66 $1.11 $19.60
Year 67 $1.05 $18.55
Year 68 $0.99 $17.56
Year 69 $0.94 $16.63
Year 70 $0.89 $15.74
Year 71 S0.84 $14.90
Year 72 $0.80 $14.10
Year 73 S0.75 $13.35
Year 74 $0.71 $12.64
Year 75 $0.67 $11.96
Year 76 $0.64 $11.32
Year 77 $0.60 $10.72
Year 78 $0.57 $10.15
Year 79 $0.54 $9.60
Year 80 $0.51 $9.09
Year 81 $0.49 $8.61
Year 82 $0.46 $8.15
Year 83 $0.43 $7.71
Year 84 $0.41 $7.30
Year 85 $0.39 $6.91
Year 86 $0.37 $6.54
Year 87 $0.35 $6.19
Year 88 $0.33 $5.86
Year 89 $0.31 $5.55
Year 90 $0.30 $5.25




Permit Issuance Costs

Year 91 $0.28 $4.97
Year 92 $0.27 $4.71
Year 93 $0.25 $4.45
Year 94 S0.24 $4.22
Year 95 $0.23 $3.99
Year 96 $0.21 $3.78
Year 97 $0.20 $3.58
Year 98 $0.19 $3.39
Year 99 $0.18 $3.20
Year 100 $0.17 $3.03
Year 101 $0.16 $2.87
Year 102 $0.15 $2.72
Year 103 $0.15 $2.57
Year 104 $0.14 S2.44
Year 105 $0.13 $2.31
Year 106 $0.12 $2.18
Year 107 $0.12 $2.07
Year 108 $0.11 $1.96
Year 109 $0.10 $1.85
Year 110 $0.10 $1.75
Year 111 $0.09 $1.66
Year 112 $0.09 $1.57
Year 113 $0.08 $1.49
Year 114 $0.08 S1.41
Year 115 $0.08 $1.33
Year 116 $0.07 $1.26
Year 117 $0.07 $1.19
Year 118 $0.06 $1.13
Year 119 $0.06 $1.07
Year 120 $0.06 $1.01
Year 121 $0.05 $0.96
Year 122 $0.05 $0.91
Year 123 $0.05 $0.86
Year 124 $0.05 $0.81
Year 125 $0.04 $0.77
Year 126 $0.04 $0.73
Year 127 $0.04 $0.69
Year 128 $0.04 $0.65
Year 129 $0.03 $0.62
Year 130 $0.03 $0.58
Year 131 $0.03 $0.55
Year 132 $0.03 $0.52
Year 133 $0.03 $0.50
Year 134 $0.03 $0.47
Year 135 $0.03 $0.44
Year 136 $0.02 $0.42
Year 137 $0.02 $0.40




Permit Issuance Costs

Year 138 $0.02 $0.38
Year 139 $0.02 $0.36
Year 140 $0.02 $0.34
Year 141 $0.02 $0.32
Year 142 $0.02 $0.30
Year 143 $0.02 $0.29
Year 144 $0.02 $0.27
Year 145 $0.01 $0.26
Year 146 $0.01 $0.24
Year 147 $0.01 $0.23
Year 148 $0.01 $0.22
Year 149 $0.01 $0.21
Year 150 $0.01 $0.20
Year 151 $0.01 S0.18
Year 152 $0.01 $0.17
Year 153 $0.01 $0.17
Year 154 $0.01 $0.16
Year 155 $0.01 $0.15
Year 156 $0.01 $0.14
Year 157 $0.01 $0.13
Year 158 $0.01 $0.13
Year 159 S0.01 $0.12
Year 160 $0.01 $0.11
Year 161 S0.01 S0.11
Year 162 $0.01 $0.10
Year 163 $0.01 $0.10
Year 164 $0.01 $0.09
Year 165 $0.00 $0.09
Year 166 $0.00 $0.08
Year 167 $0.00 $0.08
Year 168 $0.00 $0.07
Year 169 $0.00 $0.07
Year 170 $0.00 $0.07
Year 171 $0.00 $0.06
Year 172 $0.00 $0.06
Year 173 $0.00 $0.06
Year 174 $0.00 $0.05
Year 175 $0.00 $0.05
Year 176 $0.00 $0.05
Year 177 $0.00 $0.04
Year 178 $0.00 $0.04
Year 179 $0.00 $0.04
Year 180 $0.04 $0.00




AZSite Annual Costs

_____________item | Annual Cost

ASU Annual Bill 17,000.00
Travel to Quarterly Meetings 11,000.00
San Miguel Students (1/3 of 4 @.25 FTE) 7,666.67
Depreciation (see below) 5,612.72
Total Fixed Costs 41,279.39
“
Subscription
Total Cost Per Subscription -]
“-
Depreciation
Scanner (Large bed for maps, etc.) 2,000.00 1.00 400.00
Computer 2,000.00 13.03 5 5,212.72

Total Annual Equipment Depreciation or Recovery for Non-Capital Items 5,612.72




Equipment and Office Supplies

Paper 2,000.00
Ink/Toner 200.00
General Office Supplies 807.97
4-Ply Plastic Bags 2,000.00

TotaI Fixed Costs 5,007.97

Annual
Depreciation

Computers 2,000.00 13.03 5,212.72
Photocopiers 7,500.00 2.00 7 2,142.86
2,000.00 1.00 5 400.00

Scanner (Large bed for maps, etc.)

Total Annual Equipment Depreciation or Recovery for Non-Capital Items _ 7,755.58

Number of computers equivalent to total FTEs assigned to mandated programs. /nbc




Environmental Costs

Annual Cost

eClimateNotebook 959.40
Lift Battery/Repair 150.00
Total Fixed Costs 1, 109 40

One Time

Total Year One Variable Expenses

Annual
Unit Cost Life o
Depreciation

PEM?2 Dataloggers 315.74 39.00 5 2,462.80
Personnel Lift 5,000.00 1.00 15 333.33
Total Annual Depreciation Expense or Recovery for Non-Capital Ite 2,796.13

Total Annual Environmental Costs 3,905.53

Substantiation for PEM2 Dataloggers. 22 already on hand, and an additional 56 needed per external auditor.
50% of these allocated to mandated services based on proportion of collection. /nbc



Rate ID

Assistants
Specialist
Professional

AZSite

NAGPRA
Permit

Box

Files

Rate Type

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price
Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Name of Service

Per hour charge for basic services
provided.

Per hour charge for specialist services
provided.

Per hour charge for professional
services provided.

Annual Subscription to AZSite Database

Federally Mandated Activity

Permit issuance costs (not billed)
Curationofa 1'x 1'x 1' cubic box in
perpetuity

Storage in perpetuity of 1 linear foot of
paper files

List of Rates and Cost Pools

Est.
Unit | Productive
Base Billable
Units
ASSTS Hr 1,255.00
SPECL Hr 6,055.00
PROFS Hr 1,545.00
AZSte Ea 264.00
NAGPRA Section 1.00
PRMIT Ea 121.00
BOXES Ea 850.00
FILES Ft 525.00

Est Avg
Var Cost
Per Unit

748.14
2,640.19

2,263.13

Est. Total Total Est. Total Direct
Fixed Cost | Variable Costs [Operational Costs

1,255.00 1,255.00

6,055.00 6,055.00

1,545.00 1,545.00

41,279.39 = 41,279.39
1.00 1.00

= 90,524.94 90,524.94

= 2,244,161.50 2,244,161.50

= 1,188,143.25 1,188,143.25

e T o0 | || 353168560  3,572,965.08.

Total Total

Section Avg # Units Avg inches/Unit Inches / ft/
Year Year
Archiving 347 12 4,164 347
Survey Reg 306 4 1,224 102
Repatriation 114 8 912 76

525




List of Rates and Cost Pools

Cost Pools & Sub Accounts

Sub
Pool ID Account Est. Pooled Costs
for Cost
Pool
Environment ENVIR 3,905.53
Equipment EQPT 7,755.58
Office SPPLY 5,007.97
Supplies
Telecom TELE 10,112.67
Desktop
Computing SPPRT 10,425.43
Costs
Servers SERVR 12,500.00

ST a0

UITS telecom charges for FTEs associated with mandated programs. /nbc
UITS desktop support charges for FTEs associated with mandated programs. /nbc
Annual cost from UITS for current server needs associated with State Mandated Programs. /nbc



